D7 Expansion Module
for 7xx phones with USB port
User Manual
2

20
 snom D7 User Manual  Configuring the Function Keys
Function Key Numbering System
PUI:  Phone user interface (Settings > 1 Preferences > 6 Fkeys)
WUI:  Web user interface (phone's web interface > Function Keys page)
fkey idx: XML mass provisioning
Phone 715/D715 720/725/D725 760/765/D765
PUI WUI fkey idx PUI WUI fkey idx PUI WUI fkey idx
1 P1 0 1 P1 0 1 P1 0
2 P2 1 2 P2 1 2 P2 1
3 P3 2 3 P3 2 3 P3 2
4 P4 3 4 P4 3 4 P4 3
5 P5 4 5 P5 4 5 P5 4
6 P6 5 6 P6 5
7 P7 6 7 P7 6
8 P8 7 8 P8 7
9 P9 8 9 P9 8
10 P10 9 10 P10 9
11 P11 10 11 P11 10
12 P12 11 12 P12 11
13 P13 12 13 P13 12
14 P14 13 14 P14 13
15 P15 14 15 P15 14
16 P16 15 16 P16 15
17 P17 16
18 P18 17
Expansion
Module 1
6 1 5 19 1 18 17 1 16
7 2 6 20 2 19 18 2 17
8 3 7 21 3 20 19 3 18
9 4 8 22 4 21 20 4 19
10 5 9 23 5 22 21 5 20
11 6 10 24 6 23 22 6 21
12 7 11 25 7 24 23 7 22
13 8 12 26 8 25 24 8 23
14 9 13 27 9 26 25 9 24
15 10 14 28 10 27 26 10 25
16 11 15 29 11 28 27 11 26
17 12 16 30 12 29 28 12 27
18 13 17 21 13 30 29 13 28
19 14 18 32 14 31 30 14 29
20 15 19 33 15 32 31 15 30
21 16 20 34 16 33 32 16 31
22 17 21 35 17 34 33 17 32
23 18 22 36 18 35 34 18 33
21
 snom D7 User Manual  Configuring the Function Keys
715/D715 720/725/D725 760/765/D765
PUI WUI fkey idx PUI WUI fkey idx PUI WUI fkey idx
Expansion
Module 2
24 1 23 37 1 36 35 1 34
25 2 24 38 2 37 36 2 35
26 3 25 39 3 38 37 3 36
27 4 26 40 4 39 38 4 37
28 5 27 41 5 40 39 5 38
29 6 28 42 6 41 40 6 39
30 7 29 43 7 42 41 7 40
21 8 30 44 8 43 42 8 41
32 9 21 45 9 44 43 9 42
33 10 32 46 10 45 44 10 43
34 11 33 47 11 46 45 11 44
35 12 34 48 12 47 46 12 45
36 13 35 49 13 48 47 13 46
37 14 36 50 14 49 48 14 47
38 15 37 51 15 50 49 15 48
39 16 38 52 16 51 50 16 49
40 17 39 53 17 52 51 17 50